

**BID TABULATIONS**  
**2017 Water System Improvements**  
**City of Fontana**  
**Bid Letting March 23, 2018**  
**17-1292L**

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Ditch Diggers, Inc.		Greeley Excavating	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>Transmission Main Improvements</b>									
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
2.	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
3.	Contractor Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
4.	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
5.	Seeding	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
6.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
7.	Connect to Existing Waterline	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,675.00	\$ 5,675.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
8.	8" PVC Casing (Directional Drill)	95	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,250.00
9.	8" HDPE Casing (Directional Drill)	840	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 81,480.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 54,600.00
10.	4" HDPE Waterline (In Place)	8043	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 201,075.00	\$ 10.88	\$ 87,507.84	\$ 18.00	\$ 144,774.00
11.	4" HDPE Waterline (Directional Drill)	803	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 28,105.00	\$ 33.26	\$ 26,707.78	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,090.00
12.	4" HDPE Carrier Pipe	935	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,025.00	\$ 23.20	\$ 21,692.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,025.00
13.	4" Gate Valve w/ Box	4	LF	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
14.	4-1/2" Fire Hydrant Setting	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
15.	Master Meter Vault	1	LS	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
16.	Remove and Replace Surfacing (Gravel)	10	EA	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00
		<b>Base Bid Total =</b>		<b>\$</b>	<b>507,005.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>262,762.62</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>270,559.00</b>

**BID TABULATIONS**  
**2017 Water System Improvements**  
**City of Fontana**  
**Bid Letting March 23, 2018**  
**17-1292L**

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Orr Wyatt Streetscapes		Page Enterprise		Matador Construction		McInroy Contractors	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>Transmission Main Improvements</b>											
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2.	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
3.	Contractor Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
4.	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
5.	Seeding	1	LS	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
6.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
7.	Connect to Existing Waterline	1	LS	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,048.00	\$ 3,048.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
8.	8" PVC Casing (Directional Drill)	95	LF	\$ 67.55	\$ 6,417.25	\$ 74.00	\$ 7,030.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 9,690.00
9.	8" HDPE Casing (Directional Drill)	840	LF	\$ 75.05	\$ 63,042.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 94,080.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 72,240.00	\$ 90.90	\$ 76,356.00
10.	4" HDPE Waterline (In Place)	8043	LF	\$ 17.70	\$ 142,361.10	\$ 12.50	\$ 100,537.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 128,688.00	\$ 18.29	\$ 147,106.47
11.	4" HDPE Waterline (Directional Drill)	803	LF	\$ 36.45	\$ 29,269.35	\$ 41.50	\$ 33,324.50	\$ 38.00	\$ 30,514.00	\$ 54.20	\$ 43,522.60
12.	4" HDPE Carrier Pipe	935	LF	\$ 6.45	\$ 6,030.75	\$ 44.70	\$ 41,794.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 13.17	\$ 12,313.95
13.	4" Gate Valve w/ Box	4	LF	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 792.71	\$ 3,170.84
14.	4-1/2" Fire Hydrant Setting	1	EA	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00
15.	Master Meter Vault	1	LS	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,588.00	\$ 2,588.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,207.00	\$ 6,207.00
16.	Remove and Replace Surfacing (Gravel)	10	EA	\$ 21.45	\$ 214.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
<b>Base Bid Total =</b>				\$	283,434.95	\$	297,439.50	\$	305,792.00	\$	339,816.86

**BID TABULATIONS**  
**2017 Water System Improvements**  
**City of Fontana**  
**Bid Letting March 23, 2018**  
**17-1292L**

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Hettinger Excavating		Goins Enterprises		Ron Weers Construction	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>Transmission Main Improvements</b>									
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 21,293.00	\$ 21,293.00
2.	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3.	Contractor Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
4.	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
5.	Seeding	1	LS	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
6.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
7.	Connect to Existing Waterline	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
8.	8" PVC Casing (Directional Drill)	95	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 13,300.00
9.	8" HDPE Casing (Directional Drill)	840	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 91,560.00
10.	4" HDPE Waterline (In Place)	8043	LF	\$ 25.50	\$ 205,096.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 201,075.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 245,311.50
11.	4" HDPE Waterline (Directional Drill)	803	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 40,150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 40,150.00	\$ 40.60	\$ 32,601.80
12.	4" HDPE Carrier Pipe	935	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,025.00
13.	4" Gate Valve w/ Box	4	LF	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
14.	4-1/2" Fire Hydrant Setting	1	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
15.	Master Meter Vault	1	LS	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
16.	Remove and Replace Surfacing (Gravel)	10	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
<b>Base Bid Total =</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>428,666.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>473,475.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>486,791.30</b>